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CERTIFICATE PROGRAMME IN BAKERY & CONFECTIONARY 
  

1. GENERAL INFORMATION:  
 

Padmabhushan Dr. B.V. Raju Foundation & Sri Vishnu Educational Society were established with 
a long cherished ambition to promote and disseminate knowledge and serve the cause of 
education, in general and technical / professional education, in particular.  The Foundation & 
Society are engaged in Teaching, Research and Extension in different disciplines of Engineering, 
Pharmacy, Dental, Polytechnic, Life Sciences, etc.   
 
Padmabhushan Dr. BV Raju, the Founder Chairman of Dr.B.V.Raju Foundation & Sri Vishnu 
Educational Society, was a man of simple words, high aims, and higher achievements.  Starting 
his career in a small way in the cement industry, the tenacious young man rose to the level of 
Managing Director within a short span and he was invited to head the Cement Corporation of 
India (CCI).  He then went on to play a key role in the planning, construction and commissioning 
of various cement factories across India. The Government of India recognized the distinguished 
services of this Doyen of Cement Industry and awarded him the title “Padma Sri” in 1977. His 
first small step as an entrepreneur into the industry with his very own Raasi Group of Industries 
became a giant leap of success catapulting him to the pinnacle of his career. 
 
PROPOSAL: We would like to go in for the introduction of 3 months duration Certificate 
Programme in Bakery & Confectionary as an Add-on Course at our Bhimavaram campus to cater 
to the needs of the local community keeping in view the following: 
 
Bakery products are well accepted by the common mass and simultaneously they are nutritious 
too. Bakery products have reached even in the villages and due to urbanization, craze towards 
western lifestyle, increasing women employment etc. its demand is increasing day by day. To go 
up with this increasing demand of the bakery products, it is necessary to establish more bakery 
units, which will require trained bakery technocrats.  
 
2. OBJECTIVES:  
 
The main objective of the course is, to conduct training to develop entrepreneurs, techno crafts 
and skilled manpower for the bakery industry. The proposed 3 months certificate course in 
Baking & Confectionary deals with the subjects like Bakery, Confectionary and Related Studies. 
The course provides opportunity to gain knowledge and develop skills for preparation of 
commonly consumed Bakery products like Bread and fermented foods, Cookies, Biscuits, Cakes 
and Icing etc. through theory and practical classes. It also provides knowledge regarding quality 
of raw-material, scientific knowledge of ingredients, improved processing techniques, chemical 
and microbiological reactions involved in it, handling of various bakery equipments and 
machines as well as economics of food preparation.  
 
Specific Objectives of the Course 
 To impart skill to the technical input required for a bakery enterprise. 
 To support students for career development through expert training. 

 
 
 



Skills to be provided 
 The skills of selecting, handling, and use of equipment 
 The skill of selecting the raw material - quality testing and use. 
 The skill of preparation, technical do's and don’ts 
 Identify faults and making necessary remedies to get a good product. 
 Skills of costing and fixing the selling price. 

 
Job Opportunities 
 Can be employed as bakers in large and small-scale bakery units. 
 Employment in corporate canteens, cafeteria, and fast food centers. 
 As trainers for untrained personnel. 

 
3. Commencement of the Course:  
 
Normally this 3 months course will be offered two times (TWO BATCHES) in a year:  
First Batch:         Commences in the month of January/February. 
Second Batch:    Commences in the month of July/August.  
 
An advertisement regarding commencement of the course shall be published in the local news 
paper(s) as well as in the college website www.bvricedegree.edu.in one fortnight prior to the   
commencement of the course.  
 
The dully filled in application form for admission [obtained with prospectus] is to be submitted 
to the Principal,  B.V. Raju  college within the time limit framed from time to time (i. e. as per the 
last date mentioned in the advertisement). 
4. ADMISSION CRITERIA:  
 

A. Educational Qualification:  
 

1) Minimum educational qualification for admission in the course is Intermediate (12th std.) 
pass. 

 
B. Age:  

 
The age of the candidate should be in between 17 to 35 years on the date of admission. 

 
D. Other Rules:  

 
1) Intake of the course is 30 candidates per batch.  

 
E. Application Form:  

 
1) Application form along with the prospectus can be obtained in person on payment of 

Rs.100/- in Cash.  Application form can also be downloaded from the College Website 
www.bvricedegree.edu.in. However, in such case, Demand Draft worth Rs. 100/- drawn 
in favour of B.V.Raju college” payable at Vishnupur, is to be attached with the 
application form. 
 



2) Application form is to be submitted at the College Office within stipulated time limit 
along with attested copies of all necessary documents. 

F. Fee:  
 

The eligible candidates have to pay an amount of Rs.10, 000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) 
towards Course Fee for seeking admission into the course. 

 
5. Uniform Dress Code:  
 
As the training is concerned with food commodity, College has decided white uniform, apron 
and a cap for maintaining sanitary & hygienic condition. The candidates have to bear the cost of 
the uniform and have to wear during the training period. 
 
6. Attendance:  
 
Minimum 80% attendance is compulsory for candidate to appear in the final examination of 
Certificate Programme in Bakery & Confectionary and those fail to fulfill 80% attendance will not 
be allowed to appear for the final examination. However, in case of sickness, Principal of Dr.B.V. 
Raju Institute of Computer Education may grant permission to appear in examination, if found 
suitable. 
 
7. Programme Details and Evaluation Methods:  
 
A.  Timings of the Course 
 
 Days:   Monday to Saturday 

Timing:  04-00 pm to 06-00 pm 
 
B. Subjects:  
 
Syllabus includes seven subjects comprising four Theory papers and three Practicals as 
mentioned below:  
  1. Theory         2. On the Job Training  

(a) Bakery      (a) Bakery  
(b) Confectionery     (b) Confectionery 
(c) Commodities Costing & Accounts   (c) Commodities Costing & Accounts 
(d) Hygiene & Sanitation    (d) Hygiene & Sanitation 

 
  List of Training Centers for Practicals: 
 1) Campus In-house Bakery, Vishnupur, Bhimavaram 

2) M/s. Sai Aditya Foods & Retail Pvt. Ltd. – Fresh Choice Production Unit-I  
    at Modavalasa, Vizianagaram District. 
 
 
 
 
 

  



C. Examinations:  
 
    Trainees will be examined through internal and external system of examination. 
 

No. Examination Period Marks 

1. First Internal Test  During 4th week  15 

2. Second Internal Test  During 8th week  15 

3. Final Examination  At the end of the Course 70 

 
D. Evaluation:  
 

Internal and External examinations will be conducted during the 3 months training period. 
The successful candidates will be awarded certificates of passing as shown below: 
 

No. Percent and Class 

1. Pass Class  40 and above to less than 50  

2. Second Class  50 and above to less than 60  

3. First Class  60 and above to less than 75  

4. Distinction  75 and above  

 
E. Teaching & Examination Scheme:  
 

S.No. Subject Hours per programme 

Theory On the job 
training 

Total 

1 Bakery 20 40 60 

2 Confectionary 24 48 72 

3 Commodities Costing & 
Accounts 

04 08 12 

4 Hygiene & Sanitation 08 04 12 

Total 56 100 156 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



SYLLABUS 
 

Paper – I - Bakery (Theory) 
 

1) Introduction & scope of Bakery & Confectionery, Bakery terms. Organization chart of 
Bakery. 

2) Structure of wheat grain. 
 

3) Milling of wheat and role of bran and germ. 
 

4) Flours: 
 
Different types of flours available, constituents of flours, PH Value of flour, water 
absorption power of flour, gluten, diastatic capacity of flour, grade of flour. 

 
5) Raw material required for bread making : 

- Role of flour, water, yeast, salt. 
- Sugar, milk and fats. 

 
6) Methods of bread making: 

- Straight dough method. 
- Delayed salt method. 
- No time dough method. 
- Sponge and dough method. 

 
7) Characteristics of good bread 

- External characteristics - volume, symmetry of shape. 
- Internal characteristics - colour, texture, aroma, clarity and elasticity. 

 
8) Bread faults and their remedies. 

 
9) Yeast - An elementary knowledge of Baker's yeast, the part it plays in the fermentation of 

dough and conditions influencing its working. Effect of over and under fermentation and 
under proofing of dough and other fermented goods. 
 

10) Bread diseases - Rope and mold-causes and prevention. 
 

11) Bread improvers-improving physical quality. 
 

12) Oven & Baking: Knowledge and working of various types of oven. Baking temperatures 
for bread, confectionery goods.  

13) Bakery layout - The required approvals for setting up of a Bakery – Government 
procedure and Bye-laws. 
- Selection of site. 
- Selection of equipment. 
- Layout design. 
- Electricity. 

 



       14) Quality control of raw material / finished products. 
 
Paper – I   (Bakery) Practicals  
Bread rolls; Bread sticks & soft rolls; Buns; Hot Cross Buns; Fruit Buns; Danish; Pastry; Croissants; 
Brioche; Fermented dough nuts; Chelsea buns; Russian stolen Basic bun dough. Savarin dough, 
Bread/Brown Bread, Vienna bread; Fancy bread; French bread;' whole meal bread; Masala 
bread; Milk bread; Raisins breads; Current loaf; Fruit bread; Pizza base. 
 
Paper – II   Confectionery (Theory) 
 

 Cake making ingredients - Flour, Sugar, Shortening and egg. 
 Moistening agents. 
 Fats and oil. 
 Leavening agents. 
 Cake making methods - sugar butter process, flour butter process, genoise method and 

blending and rubbing method. 
 Correct temperature for baking different varieties of cakes. 
 Pastry making, principles and various derivatives. 
 Characteristics of cakes: External; Internal 
 Balancing of cake formula. 
 Cake faults and their remedies. 
 Types of icing . 
 Preparation of cookies and biscuits. Factors affecting the quality of biscuits/cookies. 
 Storage of confectionery product. 
 Various types ice creams and bombs. 

 
Paper – II (Confectionary) Practicals 
 
Cakes by different methods (e.g., sponge cake; Madeira cake; Genoise; fatless sponge; rock 
cake; fruit cake) 
 

Biscuits & Cookies: Plain biscuits; piping biscuits; cherry knobs; langue-de-chats; (cats tongue) 
salted biscuits; nut biscuits; coconut biscuits; melting moment; macaroons; tricolour; chocolate 
biscuits; marble biscuits; nan-khatai; short bread biscuits. Ginger biscuits; cheese biscuits; cream 
fingers. 
 

Flaky/Puff pastry-khara biscuits; veg patties; chicken patties; mutton patties; cheese straws; 
patty cases; thousand layer cake; jalousie; apple flane; cream horns. 
 

Choux pastry: Chocolate ec1aire; profit roll suchard; cream buns. 
 

Short crust pastry : Lemon curd tart; jam tart. 
 

Icing : Fondant; American frosting; Butter cream icing; Royal icing; gum paste; marzipan; 
marslunellow; lemon maringue; fudge; almond paste; glace icing.  
 

Toffees : Milk toffee; chocolate; stick jaws; liquor chocolate. 
 

Ice Cream: Vanilla, Strawberry, Chocolate, Pineapple, Mango. 
 
 



Pastry : Pineapple pastry, chocolate pastry. 
 

Cakes & Gauteaux: Queen cakes; fruit cake; .birthday cake; easter eggs; chocolate dippings; 
wedding cakes; cheese cakes; black forest; gateaus; gateau religious; apple strudel; bakery. 
Dough nuts; fruit gateaus; baba-au-rhum, savarin Chantilly; savarin; meringue; Chantilly; Swiss 
rolls and Madeline cake. 
 

Pudding: Bavarois; ginger pudding; cold lemon soufle; chocolate mousse; charlottes royal; 
charlotte russe; charlotte arlequine; bavarois rubane; souffle praline; fruit triffle. 
 
Indian Sweets: 
 
Chenna - Rasgulla, Chamcham, Pakiza, Chenna Toast, Rasmalai 
Khoya  - Gulab Jamun, Barfi 
Sugar  - Mysore Pak, Ghewar 
Flour/Besan - Patisa (Sonpapadi), Shakarpare, Halwa, Laddu, Peda 
Milk  - Kheer, Rabri 
Nuts  - Barfi, Chekki. 
 
Paper III    Commodities Costing & Accounts 
Section- i :   Accounts and Costing : 

- Book Keeping, double entry, journal entry, simple cashbook and types of accounts. 
- Purchase book, Purchase return book, Stores requisition 
- Sales book, Sales return book, Cash voucher/Credit voucher book 
- Percentage and discounts 
- Preparation of invoices and debit/credit memos. 
- Introduction to ingredient costs, labour costs, overheads, gross profit, net profit, 

calculation of cost price, sales price and catalogue price. 
Section – ii :   Commodities) 

- Sugar 
- Cocoa, chocolate 
- Milk 
- Butter 
- Cream 
- Cheese 
- Food colours 
- Flavours & essences 
- Dry fruits and nuts used in confectionery 
- Fresh and preserved fruits products 

Paper – IV    Hygiene & Sanitation 
 

Unit-l  : Role of Hygiene in Bakery / Personal hygiene, care of skin, hand and feet.  
Food handlers hygiene, protective clothing. 
 

Unit-2  : Dishwashing methods - manual and machine dish washing - merits and 
  Demerits / Garbage disposal - different methods -advantage and disadvantages. 
 

Unit-3 : Food Poisoning - Causative factors and the precautions to be taken by food 
  Handlers. 
 



Unit-4  : Food Storage - Techniques of correct storage, storage temperature of different 
Commodities to prevent bacterial manifestation or contamination. 
 

Unit-5  : Pest Control. - Rodents and insect control techniques, special stress on control 
  of flies, rats and cockroaches, care of premises and equipment. 
 

Unit-6 :  Health laws / Golden rules of first aid and treatment for cuts, wounds, burns. 
 

Course-Coordinator:      M.E.A.V.V. RAMBABU, APSET Ph.D. 
 
FACULTY 
 

1) Ms. V.D.S.S. Varshini  M.Sc (Bio Technology) 
 

2) Mr. J.Ramesh, M.Sc.(Microbiology) 
 

3) Mr. S. Muthuvel  chef, Manager product development  Anjani vishnu Centre Nagarjuna 
hills, panjagutta,hyderabad 

 
 

************************ 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 



 

On 15 Feb 2023, Bakery and confectionery course students conducted the 

Bake Expo-sales cum exhibition in a grand manner under the guidance of 

M.E.V.V.Rambabu, HOD of Life science. Dr I R K RAJU, Principal BVRC 

AND SATYA MOORTHY, PRINCIPAL Vishnu School paid a visit to the 

Bake Expo. His presence filled the entire area of Bake Expo with joy and 

happiness. He, whole heartedly, enjoyed the baked items and admired all 

the students for their mastery. Other college principals, HODS and faculty 

members, who have a great liking for bakery food items, also enjoyed and 

praised the program. 
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KRISHNA 
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MALLURI PAVAN 

KUMAR 

PULLETIKURTHI 
AKSHAYA 

|1/15/2002 

VERSA 

|4/25/2002 

Head of the Department 
Dept. of Life Science 

VISHNU B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 
Vishnupur, Bhimavaram-534 202 

MALE |M.KEDARESWARA RAO 

FEMALE P.VBURDDIVAKAR 

1.A MOLE ON THE RIGHT D-NO:2-104, NTR 
|CHEEK 2.A MLE ON THE 
RIGHT FORE ARM 

1 

Bhimavaram 

Pn: 334 202. 

(A.P) 

NO 

NAGAR,ANKAMPALEM, 
ATREYAPURAM 
MANDAL,EAST 
GODAVARI, PIN:533236 

GUNNAM 
STREET,PALAKOLLU,WE 
|ST GODAVARI, 
PIN:534260 



VISHNU 
UHVERSAL BAeee 

Name of the Program 

Dates 

Time 

Duration 

Year of Students 

Venue 

Conducted by 

Feed Back Collected 

HOD 
Head of the Department 

Deportment of MCA 
B.V Reju Coilege 

BHIMAVARAM-53/ 202. 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 

10:00 Am to 04:00 Pm 

5 Hours 

I MCA, II Semester 

B.Sc Computers Lab 

Department of MCA, B.V. Raju College 

Yes 

WGCsL AP-534202 
AVAR 

PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 
B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 



B.V.Raju College:: Vishnupur, Bhimavaram 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 20-05-2023 

The Department of MCA is going to conduct a Workshop on React JS to MCA II Semester 

students from 22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 by Mr.Devansh Agarwal. All the students must attend the 
workshop without fail. 

Slgnature of HOD 
Head of the Department 

Department of MCA 
B.V. Raju College 

BHIMAVARAM-53t 202. 



B.V.RAJU COLLEGE :: VISHNUPUR 

The department of MCA conducted React JS Workshop for I MCA, II Semester students from 

22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 by Mr.Devansh Agarwal. 

Rcact JS is one of the most widely used front end Java Script libraries for creating web 

applications. One of the main benefits of using React JS is to reuse components. It saves time for 

developcrs as they don't have to write various codes for the same features. 

Long 01.626321 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, India 
HGOGP30; Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 634206, r 

dndie 

22/05I23 10:20 AM GMT +O5:30 

Lat1656976s 
Long 61626486 

Kovvada,Andhra Pradesh, india 
HO99ROH, IKovVada Andhra Pradoh 634206. 

GPs MapCa 

GPs. Map Car 

24/0B23 10:o6 AMGMT +O6:30 
Boogle 

Poogle 

OOPs Map Car 
Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, 
HG9GROH. Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh 
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Long 81.625474 
23/00/234 0:04 AM GMT +0:30 

Lat 16.569772° 

Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, tndia 
HG9G+RGH, Kovvada, Andhra PradeshS 

Long 81.525482° 
25/05/23 10:09 AM GMT 

AGPS Map Car 

Long 81.526314 

India 
6342O6 

5:30 

Kovvada, Andhra Pradesh, India 
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Lat 16.569694° 
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534206, 1 



S.no 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS LIST 

Reg.No 
2285351004 

2285351007 

2285351012 

2285351013 

2285351014 

2285351016 

2285351023 

2285351025 

2285351026 

2285351033 

2285351038 

2285351041 

2285351043 

2285351044 

2285351045 

2285351046 

2285351048 

2285351050 

2285351054 

2285351057 

2285351059 
2285351061 

2285351063 

2285351065 

2285351067 

2285351069 

2285351072 

2285351075 

2285351077 

2285351078 
2285351084 

2285351098 

2285351102 

2285351118 
2285351119 

2285351120 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA - II SEMESTER 

2285351122 

2285351129 

Name of the Student 
|AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

AKUMURI NIKHIL 
BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

|BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

BOBBADI AKHIL 
BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 
|CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 
DASARI SAI TEJA 

DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

lGODI CHARAN SUNDER 
GUBBALA SAI RAM 

|GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 
JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 
KADALI SAI KRISHNA 
KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

|KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 
KARUTURI CHANDINI 

KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 
KOMATI TANUSHA 

KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 
KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

KUNISETTI GANESH 
KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 
MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351100 |SAGI PRAVEENA 
2285351101 |SARIKI LIKHITHA 

MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

NAKKA RIBKA 

PAKA CHITRA BHANU 
RAVURI JNANESWARI 

SARIPELLA JASMIN 
TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 
VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

Ms. 
HOD 

Head of the Decertmet 
Department of MCA 

B.V. Kaju Coiege 
BHIMAVARAM-534 202. 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

7 

9 

10 

11 

14 

6 2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Reg.No 

22 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Name of the Student 

23 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

12 2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

13 2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI UYOTHI 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA- I| SEMESTER 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAl JAGADEESH 

Date: 22-05-2023 

Signature 

A Rala Kaishna 

B ROshini T4oti 
B.Ah 

Chmooni Ka 

1D.Saiteja 
D-BNata_inha Ron 

G RahSoaoan 

K Bal Kashna 

kchinni 

kv-s Taga clee sh 
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25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

.Hernond uma 

M Maheswai 

NSkDN. Bhavan? 
N. Rbka 

Pchitiabhans 

s.Praveena. 

S Jaswin 

V. pucl uacl. 

y. Povani 



S.No 

1 

2 

w 

5 

6 

7 

3 2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Reg.No 

REACTJS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION Date: 23-05-2023 

Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351O41 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
I MCA - I| SEMESTER 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

Signature 

A Bala Kushna 

B.Roxau TYot 
B.Ah 

oh ka 

D-Sarteia 
DBNavagim Rao 

K Bai Kaiwa 

k.ver kakswalalao 

KTansha 
etssmeus 

kvs Teg ad'esk 



24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 
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31 
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34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

|emand tumaz 

M.Maheau 

INsko..ghavant 
AL. Ribka 
Pchita Bhanu 

S.raveera. 

S Joumin 

prud uaolL 

y. Ravani 



S.No 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

I MCA - || SEMESTER 

REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351043 

2285351041 GUNDUM0GULA RISHI SARAVAN 

JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

22853510O54 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 24-05-2023 

A 

Signature 

.Bala KAishna 

B.Ab 
B. Vamsi bishra 

Ch noUnika 

|OSarteja 
D8-Notasimha Roo 

G.chaaan Sulw 

K sai Kahna 

kenkotalalapeo 
k.olinllajesa 

kianusha 

ks Togadeask 
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34 
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38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

228535 1069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

22853511100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

MRag lla 
Mlau flosleo 

M.Mahe SAO SLL 

N.S.k D.N Bhava? 

. kRbka 
P chita Bhan 

s.fraveena 

S Jasmin 

Y pruc euacl 

YRubn 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

I MCA - II SEMESTER 
REACT.JSs wORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

22853511044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

22 2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

23 2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 25-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kuhna 

B.Roshini Tycti 

Saitcia. 
D-B Naxainbe Rao. 

.chaaw Sud 

KSai Kashna 

LVenaleslaraloo 

KTarugha 

kvs Jagacleesh 
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29 
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33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

kehemant Luna 

M.Mahesweri 

NSk.D,N,Bhavani 
NRibka 

P:chite bhanu 

SPraveene. 
5Khha 

y avani 

Jasmin 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

I MCA - I| SEMESTER 
REACT.JS WORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHIN UYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAo 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 26-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kuuhna 

B. Roslen Jotta:. 

D.Saidcja 

4: chaanSudl 

K Sal Kuis hna 

=Jenaleluola Rau 
Kchoni 

K. chandhni 

KOnugla 

kvs Togadewh 
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40 

2285351065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

M.MaheALLI022 

NSkDN. Bhavand 

S. Prareea. 

S. Likbutla 
S Josmin 

y. Pasani Nagn Durgo 



S.No 

7 

8 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

5 

14 

15 

16 

17 

3 

4 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

2 

1 

I MCA - I| SEMESTER 
REACTJS wORKSHOP STUDENTS REGISTRATION 

Reg.No Name of the Student 

2285351004 AKKINA BALAKRISHNA 

2285351007 AKUMURI NIKHIL 

2285351012 BAVISETTI NEELIMA 

2285351013 BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI UYOTHI 

2285351014 BOBBADI AKHIL 

2285351016 BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

2285351023 CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

2285351026 DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

2285351038 GUBBALA SAI RAM 

2285351041 GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

2285351043 JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

2285351044 JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

2285351045 KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 

2285351046 KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

2285351048 KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351050 KARUTURI CHANDINI 

2285351054 KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

22853511057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

2285351059 KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

2285351061 KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

2285351063 KUNISETTI GANESH 

Date: 27-05-2023 

Signature 

A Bala Kaishnaq 

2.ochinijyothi 

Ch moUni Ka 

D.Satcja 

K Bai Kauna 

kuorlalebotoRao 

ehandn 
K'tauska 

KGianesh 
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40 

22853511065 KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 

2285351067 MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351069 MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

2285351072 MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

2285351075 MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

2285351077 NAGARAJU SRI KANAKA DURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

2285351078 NAKKA RIBKA 

2285351084 PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

2285351098 RAVURI JNANESWARI 

2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

2285351102 SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351118 TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

2285351119 VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

2285351120 VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

2285351122 VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

K Hemanthtna 

Mlam Bhaka 

M.Mahesuscou 

N.skpN.Bhavan 

N.Ribka 

RJnansai 

Sraveen 

S Jasmin 

V K: K 

Pruel auael 



FEEDBACK ANALYSIS 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE :: VISHNUPUR 

Date: 22-05-2023 to 27-05-2023 

Total No. of 

Name of the Program: REACTJS WORKSHOP 

Students 

40 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

REACTJS WORKSHOP 

Excellent 

36 

Very Good 

03 

Good 

01 

Satisfied 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

Comments/ Suggestions 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 
VISHNUPUR :: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 
: React JS 

i-os-2o23 tD 27- 03 202R 

: MCA 

wovkshop. 

:3S 35 106B 

Good. 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

Comments /Suggestions 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 
:ReactJ9 woitshop 

22-S-23 t0 a4-5-23 

:9praeeno 

: 22063S100 

:mCA 

: 

: HOpfu ONShop 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

BV RAU LOLLEGE 

Comments/Suggestions 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

:2-5-J3 to at--3 

: JhansiRanj 

: 22853S122 

.:mCA 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 

Course 

BV RAJU COLLEGE 

Comments / Suggestions 

VISHNUPUR:: BHIMAVARAM 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PARTICIPANT FEEDBACK FORM 

How do you rate the event Conducted 

:Reacs 3s kioy ks hop 
: 22-5- 2023 to -5- 2023 
:S. Lrkf tha 
: 228535||0| 

:3 

: Good 



EVENT NAME 

DATE 

Name of the Student 

Register Number 
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Name of the Program 

Time 

Duration 

Class 

Venue 

Conducted by 

MsB. 
HOÐ 

Head of the Deparment 
Department of MCA 

8.V. Raju College 
BHIMAVARAM-534 202. 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PYTHON (ADD ON COURSE) 

1 Hour 

45 Days 

I MCA 

MCA BLOCK 

Department of MCA, B.V.Raju College 

Vishnupur 
WG.Dist. 

AP-534202 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

B.V. RAJU COLLEGE 
VISHNUPUR, BHIMAVARAM-534 202 



B.V.Raju College:: Vishnupur, Bhimavaram 

DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 05-12-2022 

The Department of MCA is going to conduct an Add on Course PYTHON to I MCA students 
from 07-12-2022 by MCA Faculty G.Ramesh Kumar. All the students must attend the classes 
without fail. 

MB. 
Head Sienature of HOD 

he Department Department of MCA B.V. Raju College 
BHIMAVARAM-534 202. 



B.V.RAJU COLLEGE :: VISHNUPUR 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PYTHON 

The department of MCA conducted Add on Course in �PYTHON" to I MCA, II Semester 

students with a duration of 45 days in our MCA Block. This course provides the students with an 

are used in a opportunity to get an insight on Python programming, which 
growing applications, to develop valuable problem-solving and logical thinking skills applicable 

Head o 
Department of MCA Department 

8.V. Raju College 
BHIMAVARAM-53 20 

across numerous disciplines. Python is widely used in data analysis, machine learning, web 

development, game development, scientific computing, and more. 
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12 2285351012 

Regd. No. 

25 

2285351003 

2285351001 ADABALA SPANDANA 

30 

2285351002 ADABALA VENKATA SAITRINADH 

2285351006 

31 

2285351007 

2285351008 

2285351004 |AKKINA BALAKRISHNA, 

2285351005 AKULA ADITYA 

2285351009 

2285351010 

2285351011 

2285351013 

2285351014 

20 2285351020 

2285351015 

2285351016 

2285351017 

2285351018 

2285351019 

24 2285351024 

STUDENTS LIST 

2285351023 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE: VISHNUPUR 

26 2285351026 

I MCA II Semester Students List -2022-24 
BATCH-1 

28 2285351028 

29 2285351029 

|ADDALA RAJESH 

Name of the Student 

AKUMARTHI PAVANI 

AKUMURI NIKHIL 

ALLURI HEMANTH PRASAD VARMA 

BADETI SATYA SAI NADH 

BATCHU JAYANTH BABA 

BATHULA VENKAIAH 

BAVISETTY NEELIMA 

BELLAMKONDA ROSHINI JYOTHI 

BOBBADI AKHIL 

BODANKI JAYAKALA 

BOKKA VAMSI KRISHNA 

BOLLA SANDEEP 

2285351021 CHERUKU GEETHA BHAVANI 

2285351022 CHEvVAKULA BHAVYASRI 

BOMMANABOINA SAI SANDEEP 

BONAM NAGA DURGA 

BUTTI KEJIYA MERY SUVARNA SREE 

2285351025 DASARI SAI TEJA 

CHINTALAPATI MOUNIKA 

27 2285351027 EPPILI SAI BHARGAV 

DASARI LOKA SATYA SAI MANASA 

DIGAMARTHI BHARGAVA NARASIMHA RAO 

ESA SURENDRA BABU 

GADIRAU LALITH ADITHYA VARMA 

2285351030 GANDROTHU BHASKAR 
2285351031 GEDDADA SAI TEJASRI 
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45 
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57 

58 
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61 

62 

2285351032 GIDDA NAGA DURGAPRASAD 

63 

2285351033 GODI CHARAN SUNDER 

48 2285351048 

64 

2285351034 

49 2285351049 

65 

2285351035 

50 2285351050 

2285351036 

2285351037 

2285351038 

2285351039 

2285351040 

2285351041 

2285351042 

2285351043 

2285351044 

2285351045 

2285351046 

2285351047 

2285351051 

2285351052 

2285351053 

2285351054 

2285351055 

2285351058 

2285351059 

2285351060 

2285351061 

2285351062 

2285351063 

GOKAVARAPU VENKATESH 
GOLLAVLU SAI BHARATH 

2285351065 

GOPISETTY KAVYA SRIJA 

66 2285351066 

GRANDHI MALLIKA 

GUBBALA SAI RAM 

GULLAPALLI BHARGAVI 

GUNDA VAISHNAVI 

GUNDUMOGULA RISHI SARAVAN 

IRRINKI SRI VUAYA 

JAKKAM NAGA SATYA PRIYA 

JUTTUGA NANI PRASAD 

KADALI SAI KRISHNA 

KAIRAM VENKATESWARA RAO 

KANCHARLA VENKATA HEMANTH 

KARIMIJJI CHINNI RUPASRI 

2285351056 KOLLIPARA PAVAN KALYAN 

KARRA AKASH 

2285351057 KOMATI TANUSHA 

KARUTURI CHANDINI 

KARUTURI YAGNA HARIKA 
KAVURU SRAVANI 

KOLLA LAKSHMI NAGA VENKATA JYOTHI 

KOLLA SIVANNARAYANA 

KOLLI DURGA MAHESH 

KOMMU JANAKI KALYANI 

KONA NAGA SAI SRINIVAS 

KORNE JANAKI 

KUKUNURI VENKATASAI JAGADEESH 

KUMARLAKUNTLA D VENKATA HARI CHARAN 

2285351064 KURUMOJU SAI KRISHNA 

KUNISETTI GANESH 

KURUNELLI HEMANTH KUMAR 
MALLAMPALLI TEJABABU 
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I MCA II Semester Students List -2022-24 

2285351067 

2285351068 

97 

2285351069 

2285351070 

2285351071 

2285351072 

2285351073 

2285351074 

2285351075 

2285351076 

2285351077 

2285351078 

2285351079 

2285351080 

2285351083 

2285351084 

2285351085 

2285351086 

2285351087 

2285351088 

2285351089 

92 2285351092 

2285351090 

93 2285351093 

2285351091 

B.V.RAJU COLLEGE: VISHNUPUR 

2285351095 

96 2285351096 

BATCH-2 

2285351081 NUKALA SANTHOSH 

2285351097 

MALLULA RAVI CHARUN 

2285351082 NUNE NARENDRA RAJU 

98 2285351098 

MALLUVALASA HEMA 

MANCHIGANTI RAM BHASKAR 

MEDIDI NAGA VENKATA SRI MAHALAKSHMI 

MOHAMMAD SABIHA 

MULAPARTHI MAHESWARI 

MUPPIDI SRIKANTH 

MUTYALA MOHAN RAJESH 

MUTYALA NAGA VENKATA KRISHNA PRIYA 

MYLA VAMSI VARMA 

NAGARAJU SRI KANAKADURGA NAGA BHAVANI 

NAKKA RIBKA 

NEELAPALA ANJANI KUMAR 

NEELI UMA DEVI 

PAGADALA LAKSHMI VENKATA VEERAMMA VYSHNAVI 

PAKA CHITRA BHANU 

PASUPULETI SRI RANGANADH SAI 

PEDDIREDDY NAGA VENKATESH 

PEETANI SATYA HANUMA 

PITANI SATYA SRINIVAS 

POKURI SAI PRAVEEN 

POLINA SRIRAM 

2285351094 PUWALA VEDASRI 

PONAGANTI VENKATA PAVAN KUMAR 
PRAGADA SATISH 

PULAPARTHI KUSUMANJALI 

RAAVI LAKSHMI SOWJANYA 

RAMISETTI JAGADEESH 

RAVURI AKHILESH 

RAVURI JNANESWARI 

99 2285351099 REBBA CHANDANA SATYA SAI SIVA RAMYA LATHA 

100 2285351100 SAGI PRAVEENA 
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108 
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110 
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112 

113 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

114 2285351114 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

2285351101 SARIKI LIKHITHA 

132 

2285351102 

2285351103 SATTI SAI KRISHNA REDDY 

2285351104 SAYED AMREEN 

2285351105 SHAIK KAREEM 

2285351106 

2285351107 

2285351108 

2285351111 

2285351112 

2285351109 SHAIK SHARUK 

2285351113 

2285351110 SHEIK ALTAF 

2285351115 

2285351116 

2285351117 

2285351118 

2285351119 

2285351120 

2285351121 

2285351122 

2285351123 

2285351124 

2285351125 

SARIPELLA JASMIN 

2285351127 

2285351128 

SHAIK REHANA 

2285351130 

SHAIK RUHI 

2285351131 

SHAIK SAJAD 

2285351132 

|SINGAMSETTI DIMPLE SAI 

SURAGANI BHUVANESWARI 

TALATAMSVH KRISHNA NAIDU 

TANDRA ANIL BABU 

TAVITIKI TARUN KUMAR 

TEKU MOHANDURGA SRIVARA PRASAD 

TIRUMANI PRAVEEN 

TIRUMANI RAMA KRISHNA 

VANKA KESAVA KUMAR MURTHY 

VARDHANAPU PRUDHVINADH 

VELAGALA VIDYADHAR REDDY 

2285351126 VYKUNTAPU BINDHU MADHAVI 

VEMULA JHANSI RANI 

VURITI SAI PRASANTH 

VUYYURI POOJITHA 

VYDANI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA SWAMY 

2285351129 YEDIDA PAVANI NAGA DURGA 

YALAMANCHILI BHAGYA LAKSHMI 

YARRAGOPULA VEERA BABU 

YEJJALA VAMSI 

YELLI KRISHNA VAMSI 

YELUBUDI KUMAR 

HOD Head of the Departmenf Department of MCA 
8.V. Roju College 

BHIMAVARAM-534 20 



Class: I MCA 

Duration: 8 Weeks 

UNIT-I 

UNIT - II 

BV Raju College:: Vishnupur 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

PYTHON SYLLABUS 

Python Intro, Python Get Started, Python Syntax, Characteristics, Applications, Features, Comments, 

identifiers, keywords, constants ,Variables, Python interpreter, the structure of a program, indentation 

Course Name: Python 
Instruction: 3hours/week 

Practical : 3hours/week 

UNIT-III 

Data types, Data type Conversions, Numbers, Strings, , Lists, Tuples, Dictionaries, Operators, 

precedence of operators, Python Decision making statements, if....else, Python Loops: For, while 

loops, Python Functions, Arrays. 

Python Exception Handling, VO Files, Python Classes and Objects, File Handling, Read files, 

Write/Create files, Delete Files. 



Class: MCA, 

B. V. Raju College 

Vishnupur :: Bhimavaram-534 202 
DEPARTMENT OF MCA 

Subject: PYTHON 

Answer all the following Questions. 

Time: 2 Hrs. 

1. Write a program to design a simple calculator using Functions 

3. Write a Program to find withdrawal and deposit of our bank account 

4. Write a program to find powers of sum of Individual digits 

Max. Marks: 50 

2. Write a Python program to check if a given string is an anagram of another given string. 

(5*10 =50Marks) 

5. Writea Python program to print numbers and stars in the following pattern 1**** 
12 ** * 

123 ** 

1234 * 
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